

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6392/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in CRLA No. 381/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S. NIJAM ALI @ NIJAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 12077/2023
(IA No.12319/2024 - for BAIL)

Date : 19-01-2024 SLP(Cr1) No. 12077/2023 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Sheikh F.Kalia, Adv.
Mr. A.Nowfal, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
Mr. Sheik M.Basha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.12319/2024 in SLP(Cr1.)No.12077/2023

List on 22nd January, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER