SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).14155/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in CRA No. 383/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

TOWHEED BATCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81744/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81741/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81742/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S., Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mr. A. Nowfal, Adv.

Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv. Chinmya Anand, Adv.

Cliffilliya Allalia, Auv.

Mr. Vishal Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 10.05.2024. To be heard along with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) @Diary No.8560/2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).14155/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in CRA No. 383/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

TOWHEED BATCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81744/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81741/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81742/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S., Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mr. A. Nowfal, Adv. Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv. Chinmya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Tyaqi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 10.05.2024. To be heard along with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) @Diary No.8560/2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)